1	22	UUUJO	6470
•	•		

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

800389285628

06/12/22---01002---016 \*\*87.59



Office Use Only

T. SCOTT JUN 1 3 2022 **COVER LETTER** 

Please Include EIN On articles of Inr. EIN-88-2768123

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Rev Willie L Jack Son Education Foundation Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ☑ \$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Renecce. Jack Son</u> Name (Printed or typed)

> 19046 Bruce B Davins Block STE 1374 Address

Tampa, FL 33646 City. State & Zip

813-379-0092 Daytime Telephone number

<u>rles Jack Son 917@grail.com</u> E-mail address: (to be used for futures annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

, *,* 

ARTICLE I The name of	<u>NAME</u> the corporation shall be: <u>Rey Willie</u>	h Jackson	Follication	Founda	tion Inc
<u>ARTICLE I</u>					
10	Principal <u>street</u> address: 1046 Bruce B Downs Blvcl		Mailing address, if	different is:	
_5.	TE 1374				
Te	impa, FL 33647				
The purpose	<u>II PURPONE</u> for which the corporation is organized is: <u>Ed</u> outh <u>+</u> young adult.	weathoral Schl	olarship opp	<u>urtualies</u>	<u>+ Mentaus</u> kip
<u>ARTICLE I</u> 			s are elected and appoi	inted: <u>Appe</u>	inted
Name and T	ille: Marva Jackbon / President	Name and Title:			_
Address	19046 Bruce B. Downs Blud STE 1374 Tampo, FL 33647				-
Name and T	ille: Renee ce Jackson/Trensue	Name and Title:			1022
Address	19046 Bruce B. Down Blind	Address:			
	STE 1374			AND/U	ພີ 🗖
	Tumpa, FL 33647			SING	ମୁ ∏ା - ଌ Ü
Name and T	ille: Zyreia harry / Secretory_	Name and Title:		RIDAS	 
Address	19046 Bruce B. Downs Blud	Address:		,	_
	<u>STE 1314</u>				_
	Tampy, FL 33647	<del></del>		······································	_

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Beneece JackSon
Address:	19046 Bruce B Downs Blud
	5TE 1374 Tampa, FL 33646

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Denrece Jackbon
Address:	19046 Bruce & Downs Blvd
	STE 1374 Tampa, F1 33646

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  $\frac{19, 2022}{13, 2022}$ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate/I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

June 13, 2022 Date

Jure 13, 2022

Plase Include EIN on articles EIN-88-2768123